TARIFF

MID-SOUTH ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION
D/B/A MID-SOUTH SYNERGY

SECTION III: ELECTRIC SERVICE - RATE SCHEDULES

Residential Service — Pay As You Go — Schedule “RS-PAY” Page 1 of 2

Applicability.

This rate applies to Members receiving service at a single-family residence for all
domestic usage where all energy is taken through a single meter, and to rural cemeteries
and cemetery associations where all energy is taken through a single meter, who have
signed a “Pay As You Go” agreement.

I1. Type of Service.
Single or Three Phase, 60 hertz, at standard voltage.
III.  Monthly Rate.
The monthly charges for service shall be in accordance with the following schedule:
Availability Charge: Daily
Single Phase $1.25
Three Phase $1.50
| Energy Charge: | | $0.0978 Per kWh |
IV.  Wholesale Power Cost Adjustment.
An amount as provided for in Schedule “WPCA” shall be added to the charges as
calculated above.
V. Taxes.
Applicable taxes will be added to the amount determined above.
VI.  Late Payment Penalty, Reconnection Fees, and Other Miscellaneous Fees.
As may be applicable according to the Service Rules and as set out in Attachment 7 to
this Tariff.
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VII. Applicable Service Rules.

See Section II, Service Rules and Regulations, Subsection 2.17, for specific rules and
regulations related to this Service, including the requirement of an initial minimum of
$50.00 and a $20.00 minimum thereafter.

History:

Adopted: 05/20/2009
Revised: 06/18/2010
Revised: 2011-02-24
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